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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

____________ 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

 
FUJIFILM CORPORATION, 

Petitioner,  
 

v. 
 

SONY CORPORATION, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2017-01356 

Patent 7,016,137 
____________ 

 
 

Before JEFFREY S. SMITH, BART A. GERSTENBLITH, and 
PATRICK M. BOUCHER, Administrative Patent Judges.  
 
SMITH, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.05  

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


IPR2017-01356 
Patent 7,016,137 
 

 2 

 On May 23, 2018, the Board held a conference call with the parties to 

discuss the effects of SAS Institute Inc. v. Iancu, 138 S. Ct. 1348 (2018), on 

this proceeding.  During the call, Patent Owner informed the Board that it 

would not seek to require institution on all grounds in the Petition.  On the 

following day, May 24, 2018, Petitioner informed the Board by email 

correspondence that it would not seek to require institution on all grounds in 

the Petition.   
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PETITIONER: 
 
Eliot Williams  
Eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com  
 
Robert Scheinfeld  
Robert.scheinfeld@bakerbotts.com  
 
Robert Maier  
Robert.maier@bakerbotts.com  
 
Michael Knierim  
michael.knierim@bakerbotts.com 
 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Matthew Smith  
smith@turnerboyd.com  
 
Andrew Baluch  
baluch@smithbaluch.com  
 
Zhuanjia Gu  
gu@turnerboyd.com 
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